

Amend the proposed floor substitute Floor Amendment No. 1 (84R32314) to **HB 3994** as follows:

(1) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 33.003(h), Family Code (page 7, line 21), strike "fifth [~~second~~]" and substitute "second".

(2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 33.003(h), Family Code (page 7, line 27), strike "fifth [~~second~~]" and substitute "second".

(3) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in amended Section 33.004(b), Family Code (page 12, line 15), strike "fifth [~~second~~]" and substitute "second".

(4) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in amended Section 33.004(b), Family Code (page 7, line 20), strike "fifth [~~second~~]" and substitute "second".